
RESOLUTION NO. 92985-0315

RESOLUTION SETTING TIME AND PLACE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING

CONCERNING THE BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015/2016

FOR THE CITY OF MUSCATINE, IOWA

AND RESCINDING RESOLUTION 92969-0215

WHEREAS, the City is required to hold a public hearing concerning the City's budget estimate for fiscal year
July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City Council previously approved Resolution 92969-0215 setting a public hearing
concerning the budget estimate for fiscal year 2015/2016 for March 5, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the public hearing for the budget estimate for fiscal year 2015/2016 has been rescheduled for
March 12,2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MUSCATINE, IOWA that a

public hearing will be held on March 12, 2015 beginning at 7:00 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers,
215 Sycamore Street, concerning the City's budget estimate for fiscal year 2015/2016, and the City Clerk is
directed to publish notice of said meeting in the Muscatine Journal.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5'" day of March, 2015.

ATTEST:

BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF MUSCATINE, IOWA

DeWayne Hopkms, Mayor

ager, City Crerk



PROOK OF PU1{FK:aTION

I. .IdT Lee. being duly sworn, on my oalh. .say that I am an adverlising clerk al ihe
Miiscciiine Joiinuil. a newspaper orgeneral circulaiion. published in ihe City of
Muscaline. Muscaline County. K)wa: and that the following Notice:

Muscatine City Clerk
Notice Of Public Hearing - Budget Lslimate
Fiscal Year i-^eginning .luly 1. 201.s - 1-nding .lune ."^0. 2016

Of which the anne.xed printed slip is a true, correct and complete copy, w-as published
in said MiisccHine .loiirna! one lime having been made there in on:

|■YH^ruarv 26. 2015

STATE OF IOWA
MUSCATINE COUNTY

26th dav of Februarv 2015

Slefanie O. Trinh. Noiarv Public

Stefanie D. Trinh

Iowa Notarial Seal
Commission number 778997

My Commission Expires 06/20/2016



Form 631.1' NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

BUDGET ESTIMATE

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2015 • ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

The City Council will conduct a public hearing on the proposed Budget at
on 3/12/2015 at 7 p.m.

City Half Council Chambers

The Budget Estimate Summary of proposed receipts and expenditures is shown below.
Copies of the the detailed proposed Budget may be obtained or viewed at the offices of the Mayor,
City Clerk, and at the Library.

The estimated Total tax levy rate per $1000 valuation on regular property .. 15.67209
The estimated tax ievy rate per $1000 valuation on Agricultural land Is 3 00375
At the public hearing, any resident or taxpayer may present objections to, or arguments In favor of.
any part of the proposed budget.

563-264-1550 Gregg Mandsager
^  phone number City Clerk/Finance OfllceTs NAME

Budget FY Re-est. FY Actual FY
2016 2015 2014

(a) 1 (b) I (c)

Revenues & Other Financing Sources

Taxes Levied on Property

Less: Uncollected Property Taxes-Levy Year
et Current prope

elinquent Property Taxes

TIF Revenues

OUier City Taxes

Licenses & Permits

Use of Money and Property

Intergovernmental

Charges for Services

Special Assessments

Miscellaneous

Other Financing Sources

Transfers In
jevenues and Other sources

1,951.000

3.414,003

433,400

1.172.770

12,714.543

13.475,750

0

5,057,750

3.075.000

15,186.906

1,080,034

3.596.069

402,000

,139.760

7,940.214

13,-130.550

0

8,106,284

0

15,286,63

874,512

3.498,482

371.982

•• 389.797

8,224.961

13.483,351

0

.1668.499

2.575.000

11,977,2-14

 j

Fitpandltures & Other Financing Uses

Public Safety

Public Works

Health and Social Services

Culture and Recreation

Community and Economic Development
General Government

Debt Service

Capital Projects

Total Government Activities Expenditures

Business Type / Enterprises

xpendltures

Transfers Out

Total Expenditures/Transfers Out

Excess Revenues & Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures/Transfers Out

Beginning Fund Balance July 1

Ending Fund Balance June 30

\m\
IBII
IBII
IBII
\m\
\m\
\m\
\m\
iiai
irai
lEll

2,534,500

45.000

3,178,250

3,939,320

2.394,600

2,923.068

5,974,600

29,935.338

24.229,645

2.430,900

20.000

195.200

2.269.383

2.903.661

6.163.200

13,838,028

2,353.705

20,000

3,165,942

3,088,022

2.295.450

2.953.672

4.154.476

26.358,233

21,418.970

'5. iS6.90G 15.266.632 11.977.244

69.352 089 53.122.154 59 ',•54.447

18,900,470

18.438.673

18.438,57328,839.821

28.373,105 28.839.821


